required from all the bidders except Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in 
PPP-MSE Order 2012 or Startups as recognized by Department of Industrial Policy 
& Promotion (DIPP), permanent registered vendors of MDL registered under 
Material group C030004 

3.1 Bidders shall furnish EMD of Rs.17,000/- (Rupees Seventeen 
thousand only), against this tender. 

3.2 EMD can be paid online through the link 

mazagondock.in/onlinepayment.aspx Or following the steps listed below: 
 Go to www.mazgondock.in 
 Click on Online Payment Tab available on the home page 
 Click on the Tender Tab.